

HB1155\_L.008

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

HB20-1155 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 5, strike "WITH A" and substitute  
2 "THAT HAS".
  
- 3 Page 5, strike line 6 and substitute "KILOWATTS, THAT IS ENERGY STAR  
4 CERTIFIED, AND THAT HAS THE ABILITY TO CONNECT TO THE INTERNET;  
5 OR".
  
- 6 Page 5, line 9, strike "LABORATORIES AND" and substitute  
7 "LABORATORIES, THAT".
  
- 8 Page 5, line 12, strike "STANDARDS." and substitute "STANDARDS, THAT  
9 IS ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED, AND THAT HAS THE ABILITY TO CONNECT TO  
10 THE INTERNET."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*